Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 32323232 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

Powers
(C) Parliamentary —Supremacy of
System Executive
(D) Presidential — Separation of
System Powers
13.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
15. Judicial Review is absent in which
political system ?
(A) USA

“continental nuisance” ?
(A) Thomas Carlyle
(B) R.K. Merton
(C) Max Weber
(D) M. Crozier
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
19. Who said, “Revolution is a sweeping
fundamental change in the
predominant myth of a social

Karachi Session of the Indian
National Congress
(D) The objectives Resolution
adopted by the Constituent
Assembly
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
23. Match List-I with List-II and  choose
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

legislative matters but also
“otherwise”
(D) President shall have the power
to send message only on
Legislative matters
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
26. One of the following is incorrect
about NITI Aayog :
(A) The power to allocate funds is

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
IIII IIIIIIII
(a) (1)
(b) (2)
(c) (3)
(d) (4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (3) (1) (4)
(B) (3) (1) (4) (2)
(C) (1) (4) (3) (2)
(D) (4) (2) (1) (3)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
30. Given below are two statements, one
labelled as Assertion (A) and the
other labelled as Reason (R) :

(A) (3) (1) (2) (4)
(B) (1) (3) (2) (4)
(C) (2) (3) (4) (1)
(D) (2) (1) (4) (3)
31.
IIII IIIIIIII
(a) (1)
(b) (2)
(c) (3)
(d) (4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (3) (1) (2) (4)
(B) (1) (3) (2) (4)
(C) (2) (3) (4) (1)
(D) (2) (1) (4) (3)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
32. Select the correct answer by using
the code below about ‘Adhocracy”.
(i) The term coined by Warren

(iv) NITI Aayog
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (ii), (i), (iii) and (iv)
(B) (i), (ii), (iii) and (iv)
(C) (iii), (ii), (i) and (iv)
(D) (iv), (iii), (ii) and (i)
33.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (ii), (i), (iii)  (iv)
(B) (i), (ii), (iii)  (iv)
(C) (iii), (ii), (i)  (iv)
(D) (iv), (iii), (ii)  (i)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
34. Select the correct statement about
Estimate Committee from the
codes :

political or administrative
(B) Administrative decentralisation
may be vertical and territorial
or horizontal and functional
(C) Creation of Panchayati Raj
Institution within the states is
an example of decentralisation
(D) Planning Commission
symbolizes the trend towards
decentralisation
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
36. Select the incorrect statement about
Asoka Mehta Committee on
Panchayati Raj :

37.
(A) 1978
(B) 1968
(C) 1962
(D) 1979
38.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
 : : : :
(A) (2), (1), (3), (4)
(B) (1), (2), (3), (4)
(C) (2), (3), (4), (1)
(D) (2), (1), (4), (3)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
39. Select the correct answer about
Ombudsman by using codes below :
(i) Officer of state appointed to

40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
43. Who enunciated the Fourteen points
at the Treaty of Versailles ?
(A) Castlereagh

(D) (3), (4), (1), (2)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (2), (1), (4), (3)
(B) (1), (2), (3), (4)
(C) (4), (3), (2), (1)
(D) (3), (4), (1), (2)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/IIAUG-15215/II
48. Give correct answer by using the
codes given below :
Assertion (A) : Assertion (A) : Assertion (A) : Assertion (A) : India’s LEAP (Look